After the demonstrations and scoring review, staff determined that AtkinsRéalis USA Inc., will 
provide the overall best value to the City for EAM and CRM software services. 

In accordance with Rockville City Code, Section 17-39(a), Awarding Authority, all contracts 
involving more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) shall be awarded by the 
Mayor and Council. 

Staff reviewed all references and found all to be acceptable. 

The agreement has been provided as Attachment 1. 

To view RFP #03-25 Enterprise Asset Management (EAM) and Customer Relationship 
Management (CRM) Software and addenda, please click the link below: